# TOP \$140.00 28905

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FRANKLIN COMPLIANCE	FORMERLY FG ACQUISITION	09/01/2004	LIMITED LIABILITY
SERVICES GROUP, L.L.C.	L.L.C.	09/01/2004	COMPANY:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FRANKLIN PHARMA SERVICES, LLC		
Street Address:	Vantage Court North, 200 Cottontail Lane		
City:	Somerset		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	08873		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW JERSEY		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2890513	ECERTIFY
Registration Number:	2962651	ECOMPLIANCE
Registration Number:	2882585	EVIGILANCE
Registration Number:	2842424	LOSS FACTOR
Registration Number:	2814659	PCAP

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)292-5391

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-2925390

Email: mail@ipcounselors.com

Correspondent Name: Epstein Drangel Bazerman & James, LLP

Address Line 1: 60 East 42nd Street, Suite 820,
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10165

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1439-004

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003173 FRAME: 0407

900033750

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason M. Drangel	
Signature:	/jason m. drangel/	
Date:	10/11/2005	
Total Attachments: 1 source=assign Franklin-Pharma#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003173 FRAME: 0408

年でASURER

SEP-02-2004 10:26

CT CORPORATION

P.02 New Jersey Division of Revenue 2004

# Certificate of Amendment

Limited Liability Company

- 1. Name of Limited Liability Company: Franklin Compliance Services Group, LLC
- 2. Identification Number: 0600203180
- 3. New LLC Name (if applicable): Franklin Pharma Services, LLC
- 4. Effective Date:
- 5. The Certificate of Formation is amended as follows (provide attachments if needed):

Article FIRST is hereby amended in its entirety to read;

The name of the limited liability company is Franklin Pharma Services, LLC

The undersigned represent(s) that this filing complies with State law as detailed in NJSA 42 and that they are authorized to sign this form behalf of the Limited Liability Company.

Health Products Research, Inc. sole member By: John Emery Vice President and Secretary Date: September 1, 2004

0000 203180

TOTAL P.02

TRADEMARK REEL: 003173 FRAME: 0409

**RECORDED: 10/11/2005**